

ITEM NO.1606

COURT NO.9

SECTION XVI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s).2/2020

C. REKHA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARISH CHARUKURI

Respondent(s)

(IA No.106/2020 - EX-PARTE STAY)

Date : 06-05-2022 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Praveen Swarup, AOR (NP)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

None for the petitioner. Even after service, no one is present
on behalf of the respondent also.

List in the month of July, 2022.

(ARJUN BISHT)
(COURT MASTER (SH)

(PRADEEP KUMAR)
(ASST. REGISTRAR)

(ASHWANI THAKUR)
AR-CUM-PS