

ITEM NO.51

COURT NO.4

SECTION XVI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 2/2020

C. REKHA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARISH CHARUKURI

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 106/2020 - EX-PARTE STAY)

Date : 29-08-2022 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Praveen Swarup, AOR (Not present)

For Respondent(s)

UPON perusing the papers the Court made the following
O R D E R

Even on the second call, no one appeared for the
petitioner.

List the matter on 5th September, 2022.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
AR-CUM-PS

(BEENA JOLLY)
COURT MASTER