

ITEM NO.38

COURT NO.4

SECTION XVI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 2/2020

C. REKHA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARISH CHARUKURI

Respondent(s)

IA No. 106/2020 - EX-PARTE STAY)

Date : 05-09-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Praveen Swarup, AOR
Mr. Nitish Banka, Adv.
Ms. Payal Swarup, Adv.
Ms. Archana Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Rovin Singh Solanki, Adv.
Mr. Harsh Singh Munde, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R
List after four weeks.

(NEELAM GULATI)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(KAMLESH RAWAT)
COURT MASTER (NSH)